

Matrimonial Suit-189/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002324-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 04, dated 25/03/2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed original postal receipt with track consignment report showing insufficient service of summon upon the respondent.

No S/R is received as yet.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02/06/2026** for awaiting S/R and further order.

Sd/- N. Khesong

District Judge
Cooch-Behar